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. . . Skipped/ Responded
Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Neither N/A as Optional Comment
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data -
Types Breakout Percentage Comparison
Non- Non- Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- Non-
All Staff| Sworn All Staff | Sworn All Staff| Sworn Sworn Sworn Sworn All Staff [ Sworn on
Sworn Sworn Sworn | Staff Sworn | Staff Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn
Agency Leadership
I have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e.,
a1 Director. Division Direct ) 24.21% | 25.41% 17.05% | 21.65% | 24.86% | 12.50% | 24.57% | 22.16% | 31.82% | 12.77% | 10.27% | 22.73% | 16.67% | 17.12% | 15.91% | 0.12% | 0.18% | 0.00%
irector, Division Directors, etc.).
Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director and
Q2 - ) . 21.86% | 24.73% 13.07% | 23.20% | 24.01% | 17.61% | 23.32% | 21.84% | 31.25% | 8.30% | 7.76% | 10.80% |21.37% | 20.04% | 23.30% | 1.95% | 1.62% | 3.98%
senior executives helps me understand the SCDPS mission and strategy.
The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and
a3 intearit 21.34% | 23.06% 13.07% | 17.80% | 20.36% | 10.23% | 20.85% | 18.02% | 27.27% | 11.22% | 9.73% | 17.05% |27.80% | 27.93% | 30.68% | 0.98% | 0.90% | 1.70%
integrity.
| believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the organization by
Q4 dhering t licable rul lati d volici 22.22% | 22.88% 14.77% | 21.00% | 23.96% | 15.34% | 21.86% | 19.64% | 26.70% | 10.87% | 8.83% | 19.32% |23.44% | 24.14% | 22.73% | 0.61% | 0.54% | 1.14%
adhering to applicable rules, regulations, and policies.
Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity,
as p i . institutional briorit 18.90% | 19.46% 13.07% | 20.98% | 21.80% | 19.32% | 27.20% | 26.13% | 30.11% | 11.59% | 10.09% | 17.61% |20.98% | 22.16% | 19.32% | 0.37% | 0.36% | 0.57%
and compliance is an institutional priority.
Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e.,
a6 Director. Division Direct ) 38.98% | 42.16% | 27.27% | 24.48% | 25.95% | 19.32% | 13.52% | 10.81% | 20.45% | 8.53% | 7.75% | 12.45% |14.25% | 13.15% | 19.89% | 0.24% | 0.18% | 0.57%
irector, Division Directors, etc.).
a7 | have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 28.87% | 32.07% 16.48% | 22.29% | 22.34% | 22.16% | 18.51% | 17.48% | 21.02% | 10.11% | 8.65% | 16.48% |[19.98% | 19.28% | 23.30% | 0.24% | 0.18% | 0.57%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership
d the status of th ; 23.26% | 26.49% 16.48% | 24.36% | 25.59% | 19.32% | 19.12% | 17.66% | 25.57% | 8.65% | 6.31% | 16.48% | 9.14% | 9.19% 7.95% | 0.12% | 0.00% | 0.57% |15.35% | 14.77% | 13.64%
and the status of the agency?
Division Leadership
The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to
Q9 thics. intearit d i . institutional oriofit 14.39% | 14.44% 12.50% | 15.78% | 18.05% | 11.36% | 33.08% | 33.21% | 34.66% | 18.18% | 15.52% | 25.57% |18.18% | 18.23% | 15.91% | 0.38% | 0.54% | 0.00%
ethics, integrity, and compliance is an institutional priority.
a0 |Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 24.21% | 24.68% | 20.45% | 20.93% | 22.16% | 18.18% | 23.20% | 24.68% | 20.45% | 15.13% | 12.07% | 23.30% | 16.14% | 16.04% | 17.05% | 0.38% | 0.36% | 0.57%
a1 [Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 17.40% | 18.02% 13.64% | 17.78% | 19.46% | 13.64% | 25.73% | 26.67% | 25.57% | 17.78% | 14.95% | 24.43% |21.06% | 20.72% | 22.16% | 0.25% | 0.18% | 0.57%
How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your
Division leadershi hat is goi n the DPS? 13.62% | 14.23% 11.36% | 18.28% | 20.00% | 15.91% | 22.95% | 22.52% | 26.14% | 11.73% | 7.93% | 22.73% |21.69% | 23.42% | 15.34% | 0.50% | 0.54% | 0.57% |[11.22% | 11.35% | 7.95%
ivision leadership on what is going on in the ?
Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view
Qi3 P dati 20.30% | 22.34% 13.07% | 16.65% | 17.84% | 15.91% | 18.54% | 17.12% | 26.14% | 11.22% | 9.01% | 17.05% |20.30% | 20.36% | 19.32% | 0.38% | 0.54% | 0.00% |12.61% | 12.79% | 8.52%
and recommendations.
Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their
Q14 b 21.82% | 24.32% 13.64% | 21.56% | 22.70% | 16.48% | 22.70% | 20.90% | 28.98% | 12.74% | 10.09% | 20.45% |20.05% | 20.72% | 19.32% | 1.13% | 1.26% | 1.14%
jobs.
ais |l have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 19.92% | 21.62% 14.20% | 19.29% | 20.36% | 16.48% | 25.98% | 25.95% | 23.30% | 14.38% | 11.53% | 24.43% |20.18% | 20.36% | 21.02% | 0.25% | 0.18% | 0.57% 1
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. . . Skipped/ Responded
Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Neither N/A as Optional Comment
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data -
Types Breakout Percentage Comparison
Non- Non- Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- Non-
All Staff| Sworn All Staff | Sworn All Staff| Sworn Sworn Sworn Sworn All Staff [ Sworn on
Sworn Sworn Sworn | Staff Sworn | Staff Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn
Supervisory Leadership
Q16 My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. | 7.50% 7.57% 5.68% 5.30% 4.50% 8.52% | 41.40% | 42.70% | 37.50% | 34.93% | 34.95% | 34.66% |10.61% | 9.91% 13.64% | 0.26% | 0.36% | 0.00%
a7 [My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. | 6.73% 6.85% 5.68% 9.44% 9.73% | 9.66% | 39.33% | 41.26% | 35.23% | 32.73% | 32.25% | 31.82% |11.38% | 9.37% 17.61% | 0.39% | 0.54% | 0.00%
aie  [My supervisor leads by example. 6.73% 6.31% 7.39% 7.12% 6.85% | 9.09% | 28.33% | 29.37% | 23.86% | 34.54% | 35.14% | 31.82% |14.62% | 13.33% | 19.89% | 0.39% | 0.54% | 0.00% | 8.28% | 8.47% | 7.95%
y sup Vi p
a9 [My supervisor is approachable. 5.56% 5.59% 4.55% 3.88% | 4.32% | 3.41% | 31.95% | 31.35% | 34.09% | 49.55% | 50.45% | 46.59% | 8.67% | 7.75% 11.36% | 0.39% | 0.54% | 0.00%
y sup pp
a2  [My supervisor treats people fairly. 6.99% 6.49% 7.39% 5.95% 5.23% | 9.66% | 31.95% | 32.07% | 29.55% | 44.11% | 45.59% | 40.34% |10.61% | 10.27% | 12.50% | 0.39% | 0.36% | 0.57%
@1 [My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 2.98% 2.88% 3.43% 3.76% 3.78% | 4.00% | 27.20% | 25.05% | 34.29% | 25.13% | 23.06% | 32.00% |20.47% | 21.80% | 16.00% | 20.47% | 23.42% | 10.29%
a2 [My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 4.02% 3.24% 5.71% 5.57% 5.59% | 6.29% | 38.47% | 40.90% | 30.29% | 26.81% | 26.31% | 28.57% |16.71% | 15.86% | 20.00% | 1.17% | 1.26% | 0.57% | 7.25% | 6.85% | 8.57%
My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense,
. . . . o . o . (] B o . o . (] . o . (J . o B o . (J . (J . o . (J . o . ( . (J . (J
Q23 tical p licable | 6.34% 6.49% 5.11% 5.95% 6.13% 6.82% | 41.14% | 41.98% | 37.50% | 35.45% | 34.95% | 37.50% [ 10.61% | 10.09% | 11.93% | 0.52% | 0.36% | 1.14%
practical experience, and applicable laws.
My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and
Q4 ducti 4.01% 3.78% 3.98% 5.69% 6.49% | 3.41% | 35.96% | 36.04% | 34.09% | 26.39% | 24.32% | 33.52% |20.05% | 20.72% | 19.89% | 1.42% | 1.44% | 1.14% | 6.47% | 7.21% | 3.98%
productive manner.
@25 |My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 4.53% 4.50% 3.98% 7.12% 5.77% | 11.93% | 41.27% | 43.42% | 34.66% | 29.50% | 27.93% | 34.09% |11.51% | 11.89% | 10.80% | 1.03% | 1.08% | 1.14% | 5.05% | 5.41% | 3.41%
a6 [My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 5.83% 5.59% 5.71% 6.87% 7.21% | 6.86% | 41.97% | 43.42% | 36.00% | 32.25% | 30.99% | 36.57% |11.92% | 11.71% | 13.14% | 1.17% | 1.08% | 1.71%
@7 [My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 5.70% 5.23% 5.68% | 11.01% | 10.65% | 13.07% | 39.77% | 42.06% | 30.11% | 28.37% | 28.16% | 30.68% |14.38% | 13.18% | 19.32% | 0.78% | 0.72% | 1.14%
a8 My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge. 4.40% 3.78% 5.11% 5.43% 5.77% | 5.11% | 38.29% | 37.84% | 38.64% | 34.67% | 35.50% | 33.52% |12.16% | 11.89% | 13.07% | 0.65% | 0.72% | 0.57% | 4.40% | 4.50% | 3.98%
My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job
Q29 hoth ith less skill 6.87% 6.32% 7.39% 6.22% 5.23% | 8.52% | 39.64% | 41.34% | 35.23% | 34.97% | 34.12% | 36.93% |11.14% | 11.73% | 10.80% | 1.17% | 1.26% | 1.14%
or coach others wi .
Q30 My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 7.12% 6.31% 7.95% 4.66% 5.59% 2.84% | 37.39% | 38.38% | 31.82% | 39.59% | 39.82% | 42.05% | 10.61% | 9.37% 14.20% | 0.65% | 0.54% | 1.14%
My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a
a3t 4 ob 6.09% 5.23% 7.39% 5.83% 7.04% | 2.84% | 39.51% | 40.07% | 34.09% | 36.01% | 36.64% | 36.36% |12.05% | 10.65% | 18.18% | 0.52% | 0.36% | 1.14%
good job.
a2 [My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 14.90% | 14.08% 15.91% | 11.79% | 12.27% | 11.36% | 17.62% | 17.69% | 17.05% | 15.80% | 14.98% | 17.61% |23.58% | 24.01% | 23.30% | 16.32% | 16.97% | 14.77%
a33 [l have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 7.91% 7.96% 6.82% 7.26% 7.41% | 8.52% | 38.00% | 38.88% | 33.52% |34.37% | 33.82% | 36.93% |11.93% | 11.39% | 13.64% | 0.52% | 0.54% | 0.57%
a34  [My supervisor cares about me as a person. 6.99% 7.03% 6.25% 6.73% 6.31% | 9.09% | 33.64% | 35.32% | 27.27% | 37.65% | 36.04% | 43.18% |14.62% | 14.77% | 14.20% | 0.39% | 0.54% | 0.00%
| have opportunities to voice my ideas about making work more efficient
a3s ., . 11.77% | 13.15% 6.82% | 13.20% | 14.95% | 7.95% | 36.22% | 36.58% | 36.36% | 24.58% | 21.80% | 32.39% |13.20% | 12.61% | 14.77% | 1.03% | 0.90% | 1.70%
and/or to meet the public's needs more effectively. 2
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Skipped/ Responded

_ Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree Neither N/A as Optional Comment
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data -
Types Breakout Percentage Comparison
Non- Non- Non- All Non- All Non- All Non- Non-
All Staff| Sworn All Staff | Sworn All Staff| Sworn Sworn Sworn Sworn All Staff [ Sworn on
Sworn Sworn Sworn | Staff Sworn | Staff Sworn Staff Sworn Sworn
Administrative Inquiry Process
I understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative
ass ) 13.24% | 15.32% 5.11% | 15.81% | 17.48% | 10.80% | 42.16% | 41.80% | 43.75% | 9.86% | 8.83% | 13.64% |17.43% | 15.86% | 22.73% | 1.49% | 0.72% | 3.98%
Inquiry Process.
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative
Qs7 ) : ; . . 7.31% 8.11% 4.00% 5.14% 5.77% | 3.43% | 24.22% | 26.85% | 16.57% | 24.90% | 28.65% | 12.57% |27.88% | 24.32% | 39.43% | 10.55% | 6.31% | 24.00%
Inquiry process as it pertains to disciplinary actions?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative
Qs8 Inquiry process as it pertains to disciplinary actions based on position 5.95% 5.59% 6.82% 6.22% 6.85% | 4.55% | 23.11% | 25.59% | 15.34% | 27.70% | 31.71% | 15.34% |[27.57% | 24.50% | 36.93% | 9.46% | 5.77% | 21.02%
held within the agency?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative
@59 |Inquiry process as it pertains to the initiation of an inquiry that is based | 5.01% 5.05% 4.57% 5.95% 6.31% | 5.14% | 26.12% | 27.57% | 22.29% | 30.45% | 33.69% | 20.00% |23.41% | 21.80% | 28.00% | 9.07% | 5.59% | 20.00%
on position held within the agency, or "who you know?"
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative
Q60 Inquiry process as it pertains to the length of time an inquiry is kept 5.28% 5.23% 5.11% 6.50% 7.22% | 4.55% | 23.00% | 25.09% | 16.48% | 24.49% | 28.16% | 12.50% |29.77% | 27.44% | 37.50% | 10.96% | 6.86% | 23.86%
open based on position or job classification within the agency?
Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and Responder Type No Yes N/A
. . . . . . 0, 0, 0,
your division on a periodic basis (e.g. quarterly) which provide a general All Staff 51.70% |10.47%| 37.82%
. . . 0, 0, 0,
as6(*) |synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was sustained; the [SWorn Staff 57.35% |11.07%| 31.57%
disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the
cisciprinary Y P & anonymity Non-Sworn Staff | 33.71% | 8.57% | 57.71%
identity of the affected employee.
%These are the 5 satisfaction questions.
These are the 3 morale questions.
(*) Five respondents had multiple selections reported (4 Sworn / 1 Non-
Sworn). These responses were disallowed & treated as "skipped"
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DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - s
strongly disagree isagree agree strongly agree neither . ota
ly di di I ith N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Comments
Agency Leadership
a1 [l have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 24.21% 21.65% 24.57% 12.77% 16.67% 0.12% 100%
Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me
Q o 21.86% 23.20% 23.32% 8.30% 21.37% 1.95% 100%
understand the SCDPS mission and strategy.
a3 [The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 21.34% 17.80% 20.85% 11.22% 27.80% 0.98% 100%
| believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the organization by adhering to applicable rules
Q4 lati d polici P P & ¥ g PP ! 22.22% 21.00% 21.86% 10.87% 23.44% 0.61% 100%
regulations, and policies.
Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
s | gt_t Z o Pt » Integrity, P 18.90% 20.98% 27.20% 11.59% 20.98% 0.37% 100%
institutional priority.
a6 [Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 38.98% 24.48% 13.52% 8.53% 14.25% 0.24% 100%
a7 [l have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 28.87% 22.29% 18.51% 10.11% 19.98% 0.24% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 23.26% 24.36% 19.12% 8.65% 9.14% 0.12% 15.35% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 24.95% 21.97% 21.12% 10.25% 19.20% 0.58% 1.92% 100%
Division Leadership
The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is
Q9 an instit t'On:| pr'o\r/'t ! sry P 14.39% 15.78% 33.08% 18.18% 18.18% 0.38% 100%
instituti iority.
a0 [Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 24.21% 20.93% 23.20% 15.13% 16.14% 0.38% 100%
ai1 [Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 17.40% 17.78% 25.73% 17.78% 21.06% 0.25% 100%
How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is goin
in the DPS? ¥ ¥ ¥ P going 13.62% 18.28% 22.95% 11.73% 21.69% 0.50% 11.22% 100%
onin the ?
a3 [Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view and recommendations. 20.30% 16.65% 18.54% 11.22% 20.30% 0.38% 12.61% 100%
ai4 [Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 21.82% 21.56% 22.70% 12.74% 20.05% 1.13% 100%
ai1s [l have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 19.92% 19.29% 25.98% 14.38% 20.18% 0.25% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 18.81% 18.61% 24.60% 14.45% 19.66% 0.47% 3.40% 100%
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Page 6 of 28 LOC recei
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - , . . e
strongly disagree disagree agree strongly agree neither N/A . Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Commnts
Supervisory Leadership

ai6 |My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. 7.50% 5.30% 41.40% 34.93% 10.61% 0.26% 100%
Q17 [My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 6.73% 9.44% 39.33% 32.73% 11.38% 0.39% 100%
a8 [My supervisor leads by example. 6.73% 7.12% 28.33% 34.54% 14.62% 0.39% 8.28% 100%
Q19 [My supervisor is approachable. 5.56% 3.88% 31.95% 49.55% 8.67% 0.39% 100%
Q20 My supervisor treats people fairly. 6.99% 5.95% 31.95% 44.11% 10.61% 0.39% 100%
@21 [My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 2.98% 3.76% 27.20% 25.13% 20.47% 20.47% 100%
@22 [My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 4.02% 5.57% 38.47% 26.81% 16.71% 1.17% 7.25% 100%
s Il\;l\,\\/lss-upervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicable 6.30% 5.95% 41.14% 35.45% 10.61% 0.52% 100%
@24 [My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and productive manner. 4.01% 5.69% 35.96% 26.39% 20.05% 1.42% 6.47% 100%
@25 [My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 4.53% 7.12% 41.27% 29.50% 11.51% 1.03% 5.05% 100%
a26  [My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 5.83% 6.87% 41.97% 32.25% 11.92% 1.17% 100%
@27 [My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 5.70% 11.01% 39.77% 28.37% 14.38% 0.78% 100%
a28  [My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge. 4.40% 5.43% 38.29% 34.67% 12.16% 0.65% 4.40% 100%
@29 [My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill. 6.87% 6.22% 39.64% 34.97% 11.14% 1.17% 100%
Q30 [My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 7.12% 4.66% 37.39% 39.59% 10.61% 0.65% 100%
a3t  [My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a good job. 6.09% 5.83% 39.51% 36.01% 12.05% 0.52% 100%
Q32 [My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 14.90% 11.79% 17.62% 15.80% 23.58% 16.32% 100%
a33 || have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 7.91% 7.26% 38.00% 34.37% 11.93% 0.52% 100%
a34  [My supervisor cares about me as a person. 6.99% 6.73% 33.64% 37.65% 14.62% 0.39% 100%
s Lt;ae\étz t;popr:r::fn;t:i;\fetlilvoice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's 11.77% 13.20% 36.22% 24.58% 13.20% 1.03% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 6.65% 6.94% 35.95% 32.87% 13.54% 2.48% 1.57% 100%
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. Ski| d,
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - s
strongly disagree disagree agree strongly agree neither N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only e —
Work Environment
a36 [Morale at work is good. 40.16% 23.49% 17.98% 6.04% 12.20% 0.13% 100%
a37 [l have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 20.31% 17.17% 34.86% 11.66% 15.99% 0.00% 100%
a38 [l have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting requirements. 9.84% 12.60% 50.00% 12.60% 13.91% 1.05% 100%
@39 [Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities. 5.39% 9.59% 41.39% 7.88% 29.96% 5.78% 100%
a40 |l can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 12.99% 19.16% 31.23% 11.94% 22.44% 2.23% 100%
41 [Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job. 9.71% 9.06% 46.98% 14.30% 18.37% 1.57% 100%
42 [Access to information systems and confidential information is adequately controlled. 2.76% 4.20% 56.43% 19.95% 15.62% 1.05% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 14.45% 13.61% 39.84% 12.05% 18.36% 1.69% 100%
Integrity and Professionalism
43 [The employees here are competent and know how to get the job done. 3.98% 10.88% 48.54% 14.46% 22.02% 0.13% 100%
a44  [The people in my Division conduct themselves in a professional manner. 1.99% 6.75% 58.28% 20.13% 12.58% 0.26% 100%
a45  [The people in my Division treat each other with respect and consideration. 3.05% 11.80% 49.87% 18.17% 16.98% 0.13% 100%
a46  [People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner. 15.10% 20.79% 32.58% 14.30% 17.22% 0.00% 100%
Personnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across
Qa7 employees 27.19% 23.74% 19.50% 8.22% 20.56% 0.80% 100%
48 [In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 8.21% 16.56% 40.26% 10.33% 22.78% 1.85% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 9.92% 15.09% 41.51% 14.27% 18.69% 0.53% 100%
Job Satisfaction
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (e.g., salary, bonus,
benefits, etc.)? 28.36% 32.22% 24.23% 4.39% 10.65% 0.13% 100%
How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 16.38% 20.51% 24.10% 11.85% 27.03% 0.13% 100%
| have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career
Qs1 opport n't'gsp Y J P ¥ ¥ 13.32% 21.84% 33.82% 11.32% 18.51% 1.20% 100%
unities.
as2 [l understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's mission. 1.73% 5.46% 59.39% 21.84% 11.58% 0.00% 100%
as3 [l am proud to work for the SCDPS. 7.60% 8.13% 36.93% 27.20% 19.33% 0.80% 100%
%Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 10.25% 20.77% 37.15% 17.18% 14.38% 0.27% 100%
|Overa|l Satisfaction 7.55% 11.81% 43.38% 20.12% 16.48% 0.67% 100%
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. Skipped
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - s
strongly disagree disagree agree strongly agree neither N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Comments
Administrative Inquiry Process
as5 |l understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative Inquiry Process. 13.24% 15.81% 42.16% 9.86% 17.43% 1.49% 100%
as7 D.o Yotf agree o.r disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to 7.31% 5.14% 20.22% 24.90% 27.88% 10.55% 100%
disciplinary actions?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
Qs8 o . . . 5.95% 6.22% 23.11% 27.70% 27.57% 9.46% 100%
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency?
59 Do Yoy.ag_ree or dis.agre'e that d.isparity exists \A(iFhin the Ac%mi.nistrative Inquiry"process as it perfains to 5.01% 5.05% 26.12% 30.45% 23.41% 9.07% 100%
the initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
qeo [0 YOU agree ordisagree that disparity exists within the AGmINISLrative Inquiry process as It pertal 5.28% 6.50% 23.00% 24.49% 29.77% 10.96% 100%
the length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency?
Overall Satisfaction 7.36% 7.92% 27.72% 23.48% 25.21% 8.31% 100%
esults of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis No 51.70% Yes 10.47% N/A 37.82% % 100%
as6  |(e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was _

(*)

sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected
employee.

%These are the 5 satisfaction questions.

These are the 3 morale questions.

(*)

Five respondents had multiple selections reported (4 Sworn / 1 Non-Sworn). These responses were

disallowed & treated as "skipped"

d 10.24.17
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LOC roc
. Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded a5
strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Comments
Agency Leadership
al [l have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 25.41% 24.86% 17.12% 22.16% 10.27% 0.18% 100%
Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me
Q2 i 24.73% 24.01% 20.04% 21.84% 7.76% 1.62% 100%
understand the SCDPS mission and strategy.
a3 |The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 23.06% 20.36% 27.93% 18.02% 9.73% 0.90% 100%
| believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the organization by adhering to applicable rules,
. 0 . 0 . 0 B 0 o 0 . 0 0
a4 . - 22.88% 23.96% 24.14% 19.64% 8.83% 0.54% 100%
regulations, and policies.
Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
as | o7 o 19.46% 21.80% 22.16% 26.13% 10.09% 0.36% 100%
institutional priority.
a6 |[Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 42.16% 25.95% 13.15% 10.81% 7.75% 0.18% 100%
a7 |l have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 32.07% 22.34% 19.28% 17.48% 8.65% 0.18% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 26.49% 25.59% 9.19% 17.66% 6.31% 0.00% 14.77% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 27.03% 23.61% 19.13% 19.22% 8.67% 0.50% 1.85% 100%
Division Leadership
The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is
Q9 A o 14.44% 18.05% 18.23% 33.21% 15.52% 0.54% 100%
an institutional priority.
aio [Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 24.68% 22.16% 16.04% 24.68% 12.07% 0.36% 100%
ait  |Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 18.02% 19.46% 20.72% 26.67% 14.95% 0.18% 100%
ow satisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is going
. 14.23% 20.00% 23.42% 22.52% 7.93% 0.54% 11.35% 100%
nin the DPS?
a3 [Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view and recommendations. 22.34% 17.84% 20.36% 17.12% 9.01% 0.54% 12.79% 100%
ai4 |Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 24.32% 22.70% 20.72% 20.90% 10.09% 1.26% 100%
ais |l have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 21.62% 20.36% 20.36% 25.95% 11.53% 0.18% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 19.95% 20.08% 19.98% 24.44% 11.59% 0.51% 3.45% 100%

ved 10.24.17

5/12



Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)

Page 10 of 28 LOC roc
. Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded as
strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Comments
Supervisory Leadership
a6 |My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. 7.57% 4.50% 9.91% 42.70% 34.95% 0.36% 100%
a7 [My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 6.85% 9.73% 9.37% 41.26% 32.25% 0.54% 100%
a8 |My supervisor leads by example. 6.31% 6.85% 13.33% 29.37% 35.14% 0.54% 8.47% 100%
Q19 |My supervisor is approachable. 5.59% 4.32% 7.75% 31.35% 50.45% 0.54% 100%
Q20 My supervisor treats people fairly. 6.49% 5.23% 10.27% 32.07% 45.59% 0.36% 100%
@21 [My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 2.88% 3.78% 21.80% 25.05% 23.06% 23.42% 100%
Q22 |My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 3.24% 5.59% 15.86% 40.90% 26.31% 1.26% 6.85% 100%
My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicable
Q23 | 6.49% 6.13% 10.09% 41.98% 34.95% 0.36% 100%
aws.
@24 |My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and productive manner. 3.78% 6.49% 20.72% 36.04% 24.32% 1.44% 7.21% 100%
@25 [My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 4.50% 5.77% 11.89% 43.42% 27.93% 1.08% 5.41% 100%
a26 | My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 5.59% 7.21% 11.71% 43.42% 30.99% 1.08% 100%
@7 My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 5.23% 10.65% 13.18% 42.06% 28.16% 0.72% 100%
28 [My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge. 3.78% 5.77% 11.89% 37.84% 35.50% 0.72% 4.50% 100%
@29 |My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill. 6.32% 5.23% 11.73% 41.34% 34.12% 1.26% 100%
a3 My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 6.31% 5.59% 9.37% 38.38% 39.82% 0.54% 100%
a3t [My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a good job. 5.23% 7.04% 10.65% 40.07% 36.64% 0.36% 100%
a32 |My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 14.08% 12.27% 24.01% 17.69% 14.98% 16.97% 100%
a33 [l have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 7.96% 7.41% 11.39% 38.88% 33.82% 0.54% 100%
a34  [My supervisor cares about me as a person. 7.03% 6.31% 14.77% 35.32% 36.04% 0.54% 100%
| have opportunities to voice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's
a3s . 13.15% 14.95% 12.61% 36.58% 21.80% 0.90% 100%
needs more effectively.
Overall Satisfaction 6.42% 7.04% 13.12% 36.79% 32.34% 2.68% 1.62% 100%
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DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded as
strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Comments
Work Environment
a3 |Morale at work is good. 44.32% 24.14% 12.07% 14.77% 4.68% 0.00% 100%
a37 [l have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 23.96% 19.28% 15.50% 32.61% 8.65% 0.00% 100%
a38 || have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting requirements. 11.89% 15.14% 13.87% 49.55% 9.55% 0.00% 100%
@39 |[Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities. 5.23% 9.21% 30.87% 43.32% 7.04% 4.33% 100%
a40 [l can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 12.43% 20.36% 23.24% 30.99% 11.17% 1.80% 100%
a4t |[Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job. 10.99% 9.73% 19.10% 46.67% 12.07% 1.44% 100%
a42  |Access to information systems and confidential information is adequately controlled. 2.52% 3.60% 16.40% 57.30% 19.28% 0.90% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 15.91% 14.49% 18.72% 39.32% 10.35% 1.21% 0.00% 100%
Integrity and Professionalism
a43  |The employees here are competent and know how to get the job done. 4.50% 11.53% 21.26% 49.19% 13.33% 0.18% 100%
Q44  |The people in my Division conduct themselves in a professional manner. 1.44% 5.59% 11.71% 61.44% 19.46% 0.36% 100%
a5 |The people in my Division treat each other with respect and consideration. 2.70% 12.07% 16.76% 51.53% 16.76% 0.18% 100%
a6 |People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner. 16.40% 22.52% 16.04% 32.43% 12.61% 0.00% 100%
Personnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across
B 0 B 0 . 0 B 0 0 0 . 0 0
Qa7 | 28.88% 25.45% 18.95% 19.68% 6.68% 0.36% 100%
employees.
a8 [In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 8.11% 17.48% 22.70% 42.52% 8.47% 0.72% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 10.34% 15.77% 17.90% 42.80% 12.89% 0.30% 0.00% 100%
Job Satisfaction
onsidering everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (e.g., salary, bonus,
fits, etc.)? 26.13% 33.51% 12.79% 24.32% 3.06% 0.18% 100%
enefits, etc.)?
ow satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 16.76% 19.64% 30.63% 22.88% 9.91% 0.18% 100%
| have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career
as1 o 14.95% 21.98% 19.28% 33.33% 9.91% 0.54% 100%
opportunities.
as2 [l understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's mission. 1.26% 6.31% 12.61% 59.46% 20.36% 0.00% 100%
as3 |l am proud to work for the SCDPS. 8.65% 8.83% 18.92% 37.66% 25.41% 0.54% 100%
%Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 12.25% 20.54% 15.86% 36.04% 14.95% 0.36% 100%
|Overa|l Satisfaction 13.33% 18.47% 18.35% 35.62% 13.93% 0.30% 0.00% 100%

ved 10.24.17
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Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)

Qs6

(e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was
sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected
employee.

%These are the 5 satisfaction questions.

These are the 3 morale questions.

(*)

Five respondents had multiple selections reported (4 Sworn / 1 Non-Sworn). These responses were

disallowed & treated as "skipped"

LOC roc
o Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded a5
strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Comments
Administrative Inquiry Process
ass |l understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative Inquiry Process. 15.32% 17.48% 15.86% 41.80% 8.83% 0.72% 100%
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
as7 | T . 8.11% 5.77% 24.32% 26.85% 28.65% 6.31% 100%
disciplinary actions?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
ass | . T ) o S 5.59% 6.85% 24.50% 25.59% 31.71% 5.77% 100%
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
Qs9 e o . o o 5.05% 6.31% 21.80% 27.57% 33.69% 5.59% 100%
the initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?"
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
Qs0 X R - ; oo T 5.23% 7.22% 27.44% 25.09% 28.16% 6.86% 100%
the length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency?
Overall Satisfaction 7.86% 8.73% 22.78% 29.38% 26.21% 5.05% 0.00% 100%
esults of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis No=> 57.35% Yes> 11.07% N/A-> 31.57% / 100%

ved 10.24.17
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Page 13 of 28 QC rocai
. Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded a5
strongly disagree isagree neither agree strongly agree N/A . Tota
ly di di ith I / Optional I
Types Breakout Percentage Only g
Agency Leadership
a1 [l have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 17.05% 12.50% 15.91% 31.82% 22.73% 0.00% 100%
Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me
Q e 13.07% 17.61% 23.30% 31.25% 10.80% 3.98% 100%
understand the SCDPS mission and strategy.
a3 |The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 13.07% 10.23% 30.68% 27.27% 17.05% 1.70% 100%
| believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the organization by adhering to applicable rules,
Q4 . - 14.77% 15.34% 22.73% 26.70% 19.32% 1.14% 100%
regulations, and policies.
Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
[ A o 13.07% 19.32% 19.32% 30.11% 17.61% 0.57% 100%
institutional priority.
a6 [Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 27.27% 19.32% 19.89% 20.45% 12.45% 0.57% 100%
a7 |l have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 16.48% 22.16% 23.30% 21.02% 16.48% 0.57% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 16.48% 19.32% 7.95% 25.57% 16.48% 0.57% 13.64% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 16.41% 16.98% 20.39% 26.77% 16.62% 1.14% 1.71% 100%
Division Leadership
The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is
Q9 S o 12.50% 11.36% 15.91% 34.66% 25.57% 0.00% 100%
an institutional priority.
a0 [Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 20.45% 18.18% 17.05% 20.45% 23.30% 0.57% 100%
ai1 [Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 13.64% 13.64% 22.16% 25.57% 24.43% 0.57% 100%
ow satisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is going
) 11.36% 15.91% 15.34% 26.14% 22.73% 0.57% 7.95% 100%
nin the DPS?
a3 [Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view and recommendations. 13.07% 15.91% 19.32% 26.14% 17.05% 0.00% 8.52% 100%
a4 [Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 13.64% 16.48% 19.32% 28.98% 20.45% 1.14% 100%
ai1s [l have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 14.20% 16.48% 21.02% 23.30% 24.43% 0.57% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 14.12% 15.42% 18.59% 26.46% 22.57% 0.49% 2.35% 100%
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Page 14 of 28 QC rocoi
. Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded a5
strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only Comments
Supervisory Leadership
a6 |My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. 5.68% 8.52% 13.64% 37.50% 34.66% 0.00% 100%
a17  |My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 5.68% 9.66% 17.61% 35.23% 31.82% 0.00% 100%
a18  |My supervisor leads by example. 7.39% 9.09% 19.89% 23.86% 31.82% 0.00% 7.95% 100%
y sup Y p
a1 |My supervisor is approachable. 4.55% 3.41% 11.36% 34.09% 46.59% 0.00% 100%
Q20 |My supervisor treats people fairly. 7.39% 9.66% 12.50% 29.55% 40.34% 0.57% 100%
y sup peop y
@21 [My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 3.43% 4.00% 16.00% 34.29% 32.00% 10.29% 100%
@22  [My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 5.71% 6.29% 20.00% 30.29% 28.57% 0.57% 8.57% 100%
My supervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicable
[obx] | 5.11% 6.82% 11.93% 37.50% 37.50% 1.14% 100%
aws.
@24 [My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and productive manner. 3.98% 3.41% 19.89% 34.09% 33.52% 1.14% 3.98% 100%
@25 [My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 3.98% 11.93% 10.80% 34.66% 34.09% 1.14% 3.41% 100%
a26  [My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 5.71% 6.86% 13.14% 36.00% 36.57% 1.71% 100%
@27 [My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 5.68% 13.07% 19.32% 30.11% 30.68% 1.14% 100%
a28  [My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge. 5.11% 5.11% 13.07% 38.64% 33.52% 0.57% 3.98% 100%
@29 [My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill. 7.39% 8.52% 10.80% 35.23% 36.93% 1.14% 100%
Q30  [My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 7.95% 2.84% 14.20% 31.82% 42.05% 1.14% 100%
a3t [My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a good job. 7.39% 2.84% 18.18% 34.09% 36.36% 1.14% 100%
Q32  [My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 15.91% 11.36% 23.30% 17.05% 17.61% 14.77% 100%
a33 || have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 6.82% 8.52% 13.64% 33.52% 36.93% 0.57% 100%
a34  [My supervisor cares about me as a person. 6.25% 9.09% 14.20% 27.27% 43.18% 0.00% 100%
| have opportunities to voice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's
a3s . 6.82% 7.95% 14.77% 36.36% 32.39% 1.70% 100%
needs more effectively.
Overall Satisfaction 6.40% 7.45% 15.41% 32.56% 34.86% 1.94% 1.39% 100%

d 10.24.17
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Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)

Page 15 of 28 QC rocoi
° Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded a5
strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only g
Work Environment
a3 [Morale at work is good. 27.84% 20.45% 13.64% 26.70% 10.80% 0.57% 100%
a37 [l have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 9.66% 11.93% 18.18% 39.20% 21.02% 0.00% 100%
a38 || have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting requirements. 2.84% 5.68% 14.77% 50.57% 21.59% 4.55% 100%
@39 [Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities. 5.11% 12.50% 28.41% 32.95% 11.36% 9.66% 100%
a40 I can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 13.64% 17.05% 19.32% 32.39% 14.20% 3.41% 100%
41 [Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job. 6.25% 6.82% 17.05% 47.73% 21.02% 1.14% 100%
42 [Access to information systems and confidential information is adequately controlled. 2.84% 5.68% 13.07% 54.55% 22.73% 1.14% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 9.74% 11.44% 17.78% 40.58% 17.53% 2.92% 0.00% 100%
Integrity and Professionalism
43 [The employees here are competent and know how to get the job done. 2.29% 9.14% 24.00% 46.29% 18.29% 0.00% 100%
a44  [The people in my Division conduct themselves in a professional manner. 2.84% 9.66% 16.48% 48.30% 22.73% 0.00% 100%
a45  [The people in my Division treat each other with respect and consideration. 3.43% 11.43% 17.14% 45.71% 22.29% 0.00% 100%
a46  [People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner. 10.80% 15.91% 21.59% 32.39% 19.32% 0.00% 100%
Personnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across
Qa7 | 22.16% 17.61% 25.57% 19.89% 13.07% 1.70% 100%
employees.
48 [In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 8.52% 14.77% 22.73% 32.39% 16.48% 5.11% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 8.34% 13.09% 21.25% 37.50% 18.70% 1.14% 0.00% 100%
Job Satisfaction
onsidering everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (e.g., salary, bonus,
fits, etc.)? 34.09% 28.41% 4.55% 23.86% 9.09% 0.00% 100%
enefits, etc.)?
ow satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 14.20% 22.73% 18.18% 27.27% 17.61% 0.00% 100%
| have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career
as1 runities 8.52% 22.16% 17.05% 34.09% 14.77% 3.41% 100%
opportunities.
as2 [l understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's mission. 2.84% 2.84% 9.66% 59.09% 25.57% 0.00% 100%
as3 [l am proud to work for the SCDPS. 4.00% 6.86% 20.57% 35.43% 32.57% 0.57% 100%
%Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 3.41% 21.59% 10.80% 39.20% 25.00% 0.00% 100%
|Overa|l Satisfaction 11.18% 17.43% 13.47% 36.49% 20.77% 0.66% 0.00% 100%

d 10.24.17
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Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)

Page 16 of 28 QC rocoi,
o Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - Responded a5
strongly disagree disagree neither agree strongly agree N/A Optional Total
Types Breakout Percentage Only g

Administrative Inquiry Process

ass [l understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative Inquiry Process. 5.11% 10.80% 22.73% 43.75% 13.64% 3.98% 100%
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to

as7 | ) 4.00% 3.43% 39.43% 16.57% 12.57% 24.00% 100%
disciplinary actions?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to

ass | T ) o S 6.82% 4.55% 36.93% 15.34% 15.34% 21.02% 100%
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to

Qs9 e o . . o 4.57% 5.14% 28.00% 22.29% 20.00% 20.00% 100%
the initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?"
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to

Qg0 - R - ) o I 5.11% 4.55% 37.50% 16.48% 12.50% 23.86% 100%
the length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency?
Overall Satisfaction 5.12% 5.69% 32.92% 22.89% 14.81% 18.57% 0.00% 100%
Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis No=> 33.71% Yes=> 8.57% N/AS> 57.71% / 100%

as6  |(e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was _

(*)

sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected
employee.

%These are the 5 satisfaction questions.

These are the 3 morale questions.

(*)

Five respondents had multiple selections reported (4 Sworn / 1 Non-Sworn). These responses were

disallowed & treated as "skipped"

d 10.24.17
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Total SCDPS Employees (824)

Page 17 of |28 tOCreceived-16124.17
. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee CIlmate Survey Data - strongly disagree | neither | agree strongly N/A LTI Total strongly disagree agree strongly neither N/A LIS Total
disagree agree as Optional disagree agree Optional
BreakOUt by Type Comments Comments
Agency Leadership
a1 I have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 199 178 137 202 105 1 822 24.21% 21.65% 24.57% | 12.77% | 16.67% | 0.12% 100%

Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me
@ |2 unication (e.g., meetings, office visits) : lor executives help 179 190 | 175 | 191 68 | 16 819 || 21.86% | 23.20% | 23.32% | 830% | 21.37% | 1.95% 100%
understand the SCDPS mission and strategy.

a3 |The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 175 146 228 171 92 8 820 21.34% 17.80% | 20.85% | 11.22% | 27.80% | 0.98% 100%

| believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the organization by adhering to applicable rules,
s teve xecutlv positive examp ganization by ing to appil Y 182 172 | 192 | 179 89 5 819 || 2222% | 21.00% | 21.86% | 10.87% | 23.44% | 0.61% 100%
regulations, and policies.

Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
Qs . gt't \t/ ori IF.’t ! 15, Integrity Pl : 155 172 172 223 95 3 820 18.90% 20.98% 27.20% 11.59% 20.98% 0.37% 100%
institutional priority.

Q6 Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 320 201 117 111 70 2 821 38.98% 24.48% 13.52% 8.53% 14.25% | 0.24% 100%
a7 | have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 237 183 164 152 83 2 821 28.87% 22.29% 18.51% | 10.11% | 19.98% | 0.24% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 191 200 75 157 71 1 126 821 23.26% 24.36% 19.12% 8.65% 9.14% 0.12% | 15.35% | 100%
Overall Satisfaction 24.95% 21.97% 21.12% 10.25% 19.20% 0.58% 1.92% 100%

Division Leadership

The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
a | P! . Yy PIvist : cs, Integrity pliancel 114 125 | 144 | 262 | 144 3 792 1439% | 15.78% | 33.08% | 18.18% | 18.18% | 0.38% 100%
Institutional priority.

Q10  |Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 192 166 128 184 120 3 793 24.21% 20.93% 23.20% | 15.13% | 16.14% | 0.38% 100%
a1 [Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 138 141 167 204 141 2 793 17.40% 17.78% | 25.73% | 17.78% | 21.06% | 0.25% 100%
How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is goin
) 4 4 4 P going 108 145 172 182 93 4 89 793 13.62% 18.28% 22.95% 11.73% 21.69% 0.50% | 11.22% | 100%
on in the DPS?
a3 |Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view and recommendations. 161 132 161 147 89 3 100 793 20.30% 16.65% | 18.54% | 11.22% | 20.30% | 0.38% | 12.61% | 100%
a4 [Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 173 171 159 180 101 9 793 21.82% 21.56% | 22.70% | 12.74% | 20.05% | 1.13% 100%
ais [l have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 158 153 160 206 114 2 793 19.92% 19.29% | 25.98% | 14.38% | 20.18% | 0.25% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 18.81% 18.61% 24.60% 14.45% 19.66% 0.47% 3.40% | 100%
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Total SCDPS Employees (824)

Page 18 of |28 tOCreceived1
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - strongly e || ot || e strongly N/A r::;pn:de/d T strongly s TS strongly neither N/A ress:(i;‘;ee(jilas el

Breakout by Type

Supervisory Leadership

ai6  |My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. 58 41 82 320 270 2 773 7.50% 5.30% 41.40% | 34.93% | 10.61% | 0.26% 100%
Q17 |My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 52 73 88 304 253 3 773 6.73% 9.44% 39.33% | 32.73% | 11.38% | 0.39% 100%
a8 |My supervisor leads by example. 52 55 113 219 267 3 64 773 6.73% 7.12% 28.33% 34.54% 14.62% 0.39% 8.28% 100%
Q19 |My supervisor is approachable. 43 30 67 247 383 3 773 5.56% 3.88% 31.95% 49.55% 8.67% 0.39% 100%
Q20 |My supervisor treats people fairly. 54 46 82 247 341 3 773 6.99% 5.95% 31.95% 44.11% 10.61% 0.39% 100%
@21 |My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 23 29 158 210 194 158 772 2.98% 3.76% 27.20% | 25.13% | 20.47% |20.47% 100%
@22 |My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 31 43 129 297 207 9 56 772 4.02% 5.57% 38.47% | 26.81% | 16.71% | 1.17% | 7.25% | 100%
23 :\a/lvy\llsslupervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicable 49 6 - 318 274 4 73 6.34% 5.95% 41.12% | 35.45% | 1061% | 0.52% 100%
@24 |My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and productive manner. 31 44 155 278 204 11 50 773 4.01% 5.69% 35.96% | 26.39% | 20.05% | 1.42% | 6.47% | 100%
Q25 |My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 35 55 89 319 228 8 39 773 4.53% 7.12% 41.27% | 29.50% | 11.51% | 1.03% | 5.05% | 100%
Q26 |My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 45 53 92 324 249 9 772 5.83% 6.87% 41.97% | 32.25% | 11.92% | 1.17% 100%
@27 |My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 44 85 111 307 219 6 772 5.70% 11.01% 39.77% | 28.37% | 14.38% | 0.78% 100%
Q28 |My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge. 34 42 94 296 268 5 34 773 4.40% 5.43% 38.29% | 34.67% | 12.16% | 0.65% | 4.40% | 100%
Q29 |My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill. 53 48 86 306 270 9 772 6.87% 6.22% 39.64% | 34.97% | 11.14% | 1.17% 100%
Q30 |My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 55 36 82 289 306 5 773 7.12% 4.66% 37.39% | 39.59% | 10.61% | 0.65% 100%
Q31 |My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a good job. 47 45 93 305 278 4 772 6.09% 5.83% 39.51% | 36.01% | 12.05% | 0.52% 100%
Q32 |My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 115 91 182 136 122 126 772 14.90% 11.79% 17.62% | 15.80% | 23.58% | 16.32% 100%
a33 |l have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 61 56 92 293 265 4 771 7.91% 7.26% 38.00% | 34.37% | 11.93% | 0.52% 100%
34 |My supervisor cares about me as a person. 54 52 113 260 2901 3 773 6.99% 6.73% 33.64% 37.65% 14.62% 0.39% 100%
3 LZZZE :)npoprzr‘t;;:ei(t:it(iejetlc; voice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's 91 102 102 280 150 8 773 11.77% 13.20% 36.22% | 24.58% | 13.20% | 1.03% 100%
Overall Satisfaction . 6.65% 6.94% 35.95% 32.87% 13.54% 2.48% 1.57% 100%
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Total SCDPS Employees (824)

Page 19 of |28 tOCreceived1
. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data -
ploy y ::;aonrgelz disagree | neither | agree s:’:rr;gely N/A :i‘;:;:::l Total :T::;felz disagree agree s:’::;gely neither N/A resgsgg::‘as Total
BreakOUt by Type € Comments Comments
Work Environment
a36 |Morale at work is good. 306 179 93 137 46 1 762 40.16% 23.49% 17.98% 6.04% 12.20% 0.13% 100%
a37 |l have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 155 131 122 266 89 0 763 20.31% 17.17% 34.86% | 11.66% | 15.99% | 0.00% 100%
a38 [l have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting requirements. 75 96 106 381 96 8 762 9.84% 12.60% 50.00% | 12.60% | 13.91% | 1.05% 100%
a39  [Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities. 41 73 228 315 60 44 761 5.39% 9.59% 41.39% 7.88% 29.96% | 5.78% 100%
a40 |l can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 99 146 171 238 91 17 762 12.99% 19.16% 31.23% | 11.94% | 22.44% | 2.23% 100%
a4l |Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job. 74 69 140 358 109 12 762 9.71% 9.06% 46.98% | 14.30% | 18.37% | 1.57% 100%
a42  |Access to information systems and confidential information is adequately controlled. 21 32 119 430 152 8 762 2.76% 4.20% 56.43% | 19.95% | 15.62% | 1.05% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 14.45% 13.61% 39.84% 12.05% 18.36% 1.69% 100%
Integrity and Professionalism
a3 |The employees here are competent and know how to get the job done. 30 82 166 366 109 1 754 3.98% 10.88% | 48.54% | 14.46% | 22.02% | 0.13% 100%
Q44  |The people in my Division conduct themselves in a professional manner. 15 51 95 440 152 2 755 1.99% 6.75% 58.28% | 20.13% | 12.58% | 0.26% 100%
a45  |The people in my Division treat each other with respect and consideration. 23 89 128 376 137 1 754 3.05% 11.80% | 49.87% | 18.17% | 16.98% | 0.13% 100%
as6  |People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner. 114 157 130 246 108 0 755 15.10% 20.79% | 32.58% | 14.30% | 17.22% | 0.00% 100%
. Perslonnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across 205 179 155 147 62 6 754 27.19% 23.74% 19.50% 8.22% 2056% | 0.80% 100%
employees.
a8 |In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 62 125 172 304 78 14 755 8.21% 16.56% | 40.26% | 10.33% | 22.78% | 1.85% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 9.92% 15.09% 41.51% 14.27% 18.69% 0.53% 100%
Job Satisfaction
Cton)s;dermg everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (e.g., salary, bonus, benefits, )13 212 80 182 33 1 751 28.36% 32.22% 20.23% 4.39% 1065% | 0.13% 100%
etc.)?
How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 123 154 203 181 89 1 751 16.38% 20.51% 24.10% | 11.85% | 27.03% | 0.13% 100%
@1 | havetthe.:pportumty to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career 100 164 139 254 85 9 751 13.32% 21.84% 33.82% | 11.32% | 18.51% | 1.20% 100%
opportunities.
as52 |l understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's mission. 13 41 87 446 164 0 751 1.73% 5.46% 59.39% | 21.84% | 11.58% | 0.00% 100%
as3 |l am proud to work for the SCDPS. 57 61 145 277 204 6 750 7.60% 8.13% 36.93% 27.20% 19.33% 0.80% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 77 156 108 279 129 2 751 10.25% 20.77% 37.15% | 17.18% | 14.38% | 0.27% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 7.55% 11.81% 43.38% 20.12% 16.48% 0.67% 100%
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Total SCDPS Employees (824)

Page 20 of[28 tOCreceived1
. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - strongly disagree | neither | agree strongly N/A responded Total strongly disagree agree strongly neither N/A responded a5 Total
disagree g g agree as Optional disagree 8! 8 agree Optional
BreakOUt by Type Comments Comments
Administrative Inquiry Process
ass |l understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative Inquiry Process. 98 117 129 312 73 11 740 13.24% 15.81% 42.16% 9.86% 17.43% | 1.49% 100%
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
as7 d'chpl'nagr act_ons?g parity quiryp P 54 38 | 206 | 179 | 184 | 78 739 731% | 5.14% | 24.22% | 24.90% | 27.88% |10.55% 100%
isciplinary actions?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
Qs8 A y . g K g _p_ Y . quiry p P 44 46 204 171 205 70 740 5.95% 6.22% 23.11% 27.70% 27.57% 9.46% 100%
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
Qs9 y . g. . g . K panity . . a y”p P " 37 44 173 193 225 67 739 5.01% 5.95% 26.12% 30.45% 23.41% 9.07% 100%
the initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
Q60 v g K g. L parity . k ) ,q ) yP L P 39 48 220 170 181 81 739 5.28% 6.50% 23.00% 24.49% 29.77% | 10.96% 100%
the length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency?
Overall Satisfaction 7.36% 7.92% 27.72% 23.48% 25.21% 8.31% 100%
Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis
e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was
Q56 (*) (e8 C| V) o P . g ,y P . N g ! . . ) No—> 380 Yes—> 77 N/A-> 278 735 No-> 51.70% Yes—> 10.47% N/A-> 100%
sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected
employee.
%These are the 5 satisfaction questions.
These are the 3 morale questions.
- Five respondents had multiple selections reported (4 Sworn / 1 Non-Sworn). These responses were
disallowed & treated as "skipped."
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Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)

Ppge2tof28 EPCreceived-16-24-17
. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - strongly | . a strongly | /| Respondedas [ strongly . . strongly N/ | Reseondedas | L
B k t b T disagree isagree neither agree agree / Gptional ota disagree isagree neither agree agree / Gptional ota
reakou y ype Comments Comments
Agency Leadership
I have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 141 138 95 123 57 1 555 25.41% 24.86% 17.12% 22.16% 10.27% | 0.18% 100%
Dlrjct iomdnl:nlgzgc:; (e.‘g.,- meet;ngts, c;fﬂce visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me 137 133 11 121 43 9 54 24.73% 24.01% 20.04% 21.84% 7.76% 1.62% 100%
understand the mission and strategy.
The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 128 113 155 100 54 5 555 23.06% 20.36% 27.93% 18.02% 9.73% 0.90% 100%
| believe SCDPS executives set a positive example for the organization by adhering to applicable rules,
II ‘t' ; X I'U‘ W positive examp ganization by ing to appll Y 127 133 134 | 109 49 3 555 | 22.88% | 23.96% | 24.14% | 19.64% | 8.83% | 0.54% 100%
regulations, and policies.
Agency leadership demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
, gt,t ‘t’ o '?t : ics, Integrity pliance | 108 121 123 | 145 56 2 555 19.46% | 21.80% | 22.16% | 26.13% | 10.09% | 0.36% 100%
institutional priority.
Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 234 144 73 60 43 1 555 42.16% 25.95% 13.15% 10.81% 7.75% 0.18% 100%
I have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 178 124 107 97 48 1 555 32.07% 22.34% 19.28% 17.48% 8.65% 0.18% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 147 142 51 98 35 0 82 555 26.49% 25.59% 9.19% 17.66% 6.31% 0.00% 14.77% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 27.03% 23.61% 19.13% 19.22% 8.67% 0.50% 1.85% 100%
Division Leadership
The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
o P . Y PIVISE : 15, Integrity pliance | 80 100 101 | 184 86 3 554 | 14.44% | 18.05% | 18.23% | 3321% | 15.52% | 0.54% 100%
institutional priority.
Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 137 123 89 137 67 2 555 24.68% 22.16% 16.04% 24.68% | 12.07% | 0.36% 100%
Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 100 108 115 148 83 1 555 18.02% 19.46% 20.72% 26.67% | 14.95% | 0.18% 100%
How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is goin
W . ' D'PS? youw! : fon you recetv your bivisi Ipon whatls golng 79 111 130 | 125 44 3 63 555 1423% | 2000% | 23.42% | 22.52% | 7.93% | 0.54% | 11.35% | 100%
on in the ?
Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view and recommendations. 124 99 113 95 50 3 71 555 22.34% 17.84% 20.36% 17.12% 9.01% 0.54% 12.79% 100%
Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 135 126 115 116 56 7 555 24.32% 22.70% 20.72% 20.90% | 10.09% | 1.26% 100%
I have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 120 113 113 144 64 1 555 21.62% 20.36% 20.36% 25.95% | 11.53% | 0.18% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 19.95% 20.08% 19.98% 24.44% 11.59% 0.51% 3.45% 100%
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Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)
Ppge220f28 EPCreceived-16-24-17
DbPS Employee Climate Survey Data - strongly disagree | neither agree strongly N/A Rez;:):::d/as Total strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A Rez;:):::d/as Total
Breakout by Typ e disagree agree Cg:ri:::ls disagree agree Ci’:ri:::ls

Supervisory Leadership
My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. 42 25 55 237 194 2 555 7.57% 4.50% 9.91% 42.70% | 34.95% | 0.36% 100%
My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 38 54 52 229 179 3 555 6.85% 9.73% 9.37% 41.26% | 32.25% | 0.54% 100%
My supervisor leads by example. 35 38 74 163 195 3 47 555 6.31% 6.85% 13.33% 29.37% 35.14% 0.54% 8.47% 100%
My supervisor is approachable. 31 24 43 174 280 3 555 5.59% 4.32% 7.75% 31.35% 50.45% 0.54% 100%
My supervisor treats people fairly. 36 29 57 178 253 2 555 6.49% 5.23% 10.27% 32.07% 45.59% 0.36% 100%
My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 16 21 121 139 128 130 555 2.88% 3.78% 21.80% 25.05% | 23.06% | 23.42% 100%
My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 18 31 88 227 146 7 38 555 3.24% 5.59% 15.86% 40.90% | 26.31% | 1.26% 6.85% 100%
Il\‘_ﬂ/l\:\/lss.upervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicable 36 34 6 233 194 ) Ss5 6.49% 6.13% 10.09% 41.98% | 34.95% | 0.36% 100%
My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and productive manner. 21 36 115 200 135 8 40 555 3.78% 6.49% 20.72% 36.04% | 24.32% | 1.44% 7.21% 100%
My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 25 32 66 241 155 6 30 555 4.50% 5.77% 11.89% 43.42% | 27.93% | 1.08% 5.41% 100%
My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 31 40 65 241 172 6 555 5.59% 7.21% 11.71% 43.42% | 30.99% | 1.08% 100%
My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 29 59 73 233 156 4 554 5.23% 10.65% 13.18% 42.06% | 28.16% | 0.72% 100%
My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge. 21 32 66 210 197 4 25 555 3.78% 5.77% 11.89% 37.84% | 35.50% | 0.72% 4.50% 100%
My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill. 35 29 65 229 189 7 554 6.32% 5.23% 11.73% 41.34% | 34.12% | 1.26% 100%
My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 35 31 52 213 221 3 555 6.31% 5.59% 9.37% 38.38% | 39.82% | 0.54% 100%
My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a good job. 29 39 59 222 203 2 554 5.23% 7.04% 10.65% 40.07% | 36.64% | 0.36% 100%
My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 78 68 133 98 83 94 554 14.08% 12.27% 24.01% 17.69% 14.98% | 16.97% 100%
| have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 44 41 63 215 187 3 553 7.96% 7.41% 11.39% 38.88% | 33.82% | 0.54% 100%
My supervisor cares about me as a person. 39 35 82 196 200 3 555 7.03% 6.31% 14.77% 35.32% 36.04% 0.54% 100%
LZ:\;eS ;poﬁzr;::;z:j;j'mice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's 7 83 20 203 11 s ss5 13.15% 14.95% 12.61% 36.58% | 21.80% | 0.90% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 6.42% 7.04% 13.12% 36.79% 32.34% 2.68% 1.62% 100%
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. Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555) )
Pagb' o Ul £ZO0 L JC 1TTCLTIV .Jd 1024 7
. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - strongly , i strongly Responded as strongly . " strongly Responded as
(TR disagree neither agree i N/A e Total e disagree neither agree — N/A e Total
BreakOUt by Type Comments Comments
Work Environment
Morale at work is good. 246 134 67 82 26 555 44.32% 24.14% 12.07% 14.77% 4.68% 0.00% 100%
I have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 133 107 86 181 48 555 23.96% 19.28% 15.50% 32.61% 8.65% 0.00% 100%
| have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting requirements. 66 84 77 275 53 555 11.89% 15.14% 13.87% 49.55% 9.55% 0.00% 100%
Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities. 29 51 171 240 39 24 554 5.23% 9.21% 30.87% 43.32% 7.04% 4.33% 100%
| can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 69 113 129 172 62 10 555 12.43% 20.36% 23.24% 30.99% | 11.17% | 1.80% 100%
Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job. 61 54 106 259 67 8 555 10.99% 9.73% 19.10% 46.67% | 12.07% | 1.44% 100%
Access to information systems and confidential information is adequately controlled. 14 20 91 318 107 5 555 2.52% 3.60% 16.40% 57.30% | 19.28% | 0.90% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 15.91% 14.49% 18.72% 39.32% 10.35% 1.21% 0.00% 100%
Integrity and Professionalism
The employees here are competent and know how to get the job done. 25 64 118 273 74 1 555 4.50% 11.53% 21.26% 49.19% | 13.33% | 0.18% 100%
The people in my Division conduct themselves in a professional manner. 8 31 65 341 108 2 555 1.44% 5.59% 11.71% 61.44% | 19.46% | 0.36% 100%
The people in my Division treat each other with respect and consideration. 15 67 93 286 93 1 555 2.70% 12.07% 16.76% 51.53% | 16.76% | 0.18% 100%
People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner. 91 125 89 180 70 555 16.40% 22.52% 16.04% 32.43% | 12.61% | 0.00% 100%
Personnel policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across
| policies (e.g., p pprafsal, p fon, rewards) are appli stently 160 141 105 | 109 37 2 554 | 28.88% | 25.45% | 18.95% | 19.68% | 6.68% | 0.36% 100%
employees.
In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 45 97 126 236 47 4 555 8.11% 17.48% 22.70% 42.52% 8.47% 0.72% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 10.34% 15.77% 17.90% 42.80% 12.89% 0.30% 0.00% 100%
Job Satisfaction
Consideri i isfi i i 8. i
idering everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (e.g., salary, bonus, benefits, 145 186 - 135 17 1 css 26.13% 33.51% 12.79% 20.32% 3.06% 0.18% 100%
tc.)?
etc.)?
How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 93 109 170 127 55 1 555 16.76% 19.64% 30.63% 22.88% 9.91% 0.18% 100%
ha - - — — -
ve the. ?pportunlty to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career 83 122 107 185 cs 3 css 14.95% 21.98% 19.28% 33.33% 9.91% 0.50% 100%
tuniti
opportunities.
I understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's mission. 7 35 70 330 113 0 555 1.26% 6.31% 12.61% 59.46% | 20.36% | 0.00% 100%
I am proud to work for the SCDPS. 48 49 105 209 141 3 555 8.65% 8.83% 18.92% 37.66% 25.41% 0.54% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 68 114 88 200 83 2 555 12.25% 20.54% 15.86% 36.04% | 14.95% | 0.36% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 13.33% 18.47% 18.35% 35.62% 13.93% 0.30% 0.00% 100%
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Total Sworn SCDPS Employees (555)

Ppge24of28 EPCreceived-16-24-
. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee CIImate Survey Data - strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A LD Total strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A LD Total
disagree g 8 agree Optional disagree 8 8 agree Optional
BreakOUt by Type Comments Comments
Administrative Inquiry Process
| understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative Inquiry Process. 85 97 88 232 49 4 555 15.32% 17.48% 15.86% 41.80% 8.83% 0.72% 100%
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
d'chpl'nagr act'ons?g parity quiry p P 45 32 135 149 159 35 555 8.11% 5.77% 24.32% 26.85% 28.65% 6.31% 100%
isciplinary actions?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
: y . g X & ,p, ¥ L quiry p P 31 38 136 142 176 32 555 5.59% 6.85% 24.50% 25.59% 31.71% 5.77% 100%
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
Y . g, R & . K parity . L q y"p P N 28 35 121 153 187 31 555 5.05% 6.31% 21.80% 27.57% 33.69% 5.59% 100%
the initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
¥ g . g_ L parity . R X _q _y P L P 29 40 152 139 156 38 554 5.23% 7.22% 27.44% 25.09% 28.16% 6.86% 100%
the length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency?
Overall Satisfaction 7.86% 8.73% 22.78% 29.38% 26.21% 5.05% 0.00% 100%
Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis
e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was
(e-8.9 v) P g ynop & ! No-> 316 Yes—> 61 N/A-> 174 551 No-> 57.35% Yes—> 11.07% N/A-> 31.57% 100%

sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected
employee.

These are the 5 satisfaction questions.

These are the 3 morale questions.

Five respondents had multiple selections reported (4 Sworn / 1 Non-Sworn). These responses were
disallowed & treated as "skipped."
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Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)
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. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee CIImate Survey Data - strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A LIRS Total strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A LIRS Total
disagree agree Optional disagree agree Optional
BreakOUt by Type € & Comments = = Comments
Agency Leadership
I have a high level of respect for the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 30 22 28 56 40 0 176 17.05% 12.50% 15.91% | 31.82% | 22.73% | 0.00% 100%
Direct communication (e.g., meetings, office visits) from the Director and senior executives helps me
derstand th SCDPS( ,g . d gt " ) P 23 31 41 55 19 7 176 13.07% 17.61% 23.30% 31.25% 10.80% | 3.98% 100%
understand the mission and strategy.
The SCDPS's senior executives maintain high standards of honesty and integrity. 23 18 54 48 30 3 176 13.07% 10.23% | 30.68% | 27.27% | 17.05% | 1.70% 100%
| believe SCDPS executives set a positi izati i i
§ - positive example for the organization by adhering to applicable rules, 26 27 40 47 34 2 176 | 1477% | 1534% | 22.73% | 26.70% | 19.32% | 1.14% 100%
lat d pol
regulations, and policies.
/ geincylleaders‘hp demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an 23 34 34 <3 a1 1 176 13.07% 19.32% 1932% | 3011% | 17.61% | 0.57% 100%
titut | t
institutional priority.
Employee morale is important to the SCDPS's senior executives (i.e., Director, Division Directors, etc.). 48 34 35 36 22 1 176 27.27% 19.32% 19.89% | 20.45% | 12.45% | 0.57% 100%
| have trust and confidence in my agency leadership. 29 39 41 37 29 1 176 16.48% 22.16% | 23.30% | 21.02% | 16.48% | 0.57% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with the SCDPS leadership and the status of the agency? 29 34 14 45 29 1 24 176 16.48% 19.32% 7.95% | 25.57% | 16.48% | 0.57% | 13.64% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 16.41% 16.98% 20.39% 26.77% 16.62% | 1.14% 1.71% 100%
Division Leadership
The leadership in my Division demonstrates that a commitment to ethics, integrity, and compliance is an
instituti | p‘ it Y grity P 22 20 28 61 45 0 176 12.50% 11.36% 15.91% 34.66% 25.57% 100%
institutional priority.
Employee morale is important to my Division leadership. 36 32 30 36 41 1 176 20.45% 18.18% 17.05% | 20.45% | 23.30% | 0.57% 100%
Division leadership has a positive impact on our Division performance. 24 24 39 45 43 1 176 13.64% 13.64% | 22.16% | 25.57% | 24.43% | 0.57% 100%
How satisfied are you with the information you receive from your Division leadership on what is goin
W . ' D'PS? youw! : fon you recetv your bivisi P on what [s going 20 28 27 46 40 1 14 176 | 1136% | 1591% | 1534% | 26.14% | 22.73% | 0.57% | 7.95% | 100%
on in the ?
Leaders in my Division encourage and consider alternative points of view and recommendations. 23 28 34 46 30 0 15 176 13.07% 15.91% 19.32% | 26.14% | 17.05% 0 8.52% 100%
Division leadership empowers and supports supervisors to perform their jobs. 24 29 34 51 36 2 176 13.64% 16.48% 19.32% | 28.98% | 20.45% | 1.14% 100%
I have trust and confidence in my Division leadership. 25 29 37 41 43 1 176 14.20% 16.48% | 21.02% | 23.30% | 24.43% | 0.57% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 14.12% 15.42% 18.59% 26.46% 22.57% | 0.49% 2.35% 100%
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Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)

Pg
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DbPS Employee Climate Survey Data - strongly disagree | neither agree strongly N/A Reigr:::‘:as Total strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A Reigr:::‘:as Total
L T e, e,
Supervisory Leadership
My supervisor provides guidance and instruction regarding expectations. 10 15 24 66 61 0 176 5.68% 8.52% 13.64% | 37.50% | 34.66% 0 100%
My supervisor provides the resources and support for me to do my job. 10 17 31 62 56 0 176 5.68% 9.66% 17.61% | 35.23% | 31.82% 0 100%
My supervisor leads by example. 13 16 35 42 56 0 14 176 7.39% 9.09% 19.89% | 23.86% | 31.82% | 0.00% 7.95% 100%
My supervisor is approachable. 8 6 20 60 82 0 176 4.55% 3.41% 11.36% | 34.09% | 46.59% 0 100%
My supervisor treats people fairly. 13 17 22 52 71 1 176 7.39% 9.66% 12.50% | 29.55% | 40.34% | 0.57% 100%
My supervisor uses financial resources efficiently and effectively. 6 7 28 60 56 18 175 3.43% 4.00% 16.00% | 34.29% | 32.00% | 10.29% 100%
My supervisor takes actions to hold others accountable. 10 11 35 53 50 1 15 175 5.71% 6.29% 20.00% | 30.29% | 28.57% | 0.57% 8.57% 100%
Il\‘_ﬂ/l\:\/lss.upervisor makes sound judgments based upon common sense, practical experience, and applicable 9 1 ”n 66 66 ) 176 511% 6.82% 11.93% | 37.50% | 37.50% | 1.14% 100%
My supervisor supports organizational change in a positive and productive manner. 7 6 35 60 59 2 7 176 3.98% 3.41% 19.89% | 34.09% | 33.52% | 1.14% 3.98% 100%
My supervisor clearly communicates ideas verbally and in writing. 7 21 19 61 60 2 6 176 3.98% 11.93% 10.80% | 34.66% | 34.09% | 1.14% 3.41% 100%
My supervisor listens to what others have to say. 10 12 23 63 64 3 175 5.71% 6.86% 13.14% | 36.00% | 36.57% | 1.71% 100%
My supervisor proactively addresses issues or problems. 10 23 34 53 54 2 176 5.68% 13.07% 19.32% | 30.11% | 30.68% | 1.14% 100%
My supervisor promotes and supports sharing job knowledge. 9 9 23 68 59 1 7 176 5.11% 5.11% 13.07% | 38.64% | 33.52% | 0.57% 3.98% 100%
My supervisor has sufficient technical skill necessary to perform the job or coach others with less skill. 13 15 19 62 65 2 176 7.39% 8.52% 10.80% | 35.23% | 36.93% | 1.14% 100%
My supervisor acts with integrity, honesty, fairness, and empathy. 14 5 25 56 74 2 176 7.95% 2.84% 14.20% | 31.82% | 42.05% | 1.14% 100%
My supervisor recognizes and appreciates employees who are doing a good job. 13 5 32 60 64 2 176 7.39% 2.84% 18.18% | 34.09% | 36.36% | 1.14% 100%
My supervisor awards promotions in my work unit based on merit. 28 20 41 30 31 26 176 15.91% 11.36% 23.30% | 17.05% | 17.61% | 14.77% 100%
| have trust and confidence in my supervisor as a leader. 12 15 24 59 65 1 176 6.82% 8.52% 13.64% | 33.52% | 36.93% | 0.57% 100%
My supervisor cares about me as a person. 11 16 25 48 76 0 176 6.25% 9.09% 14.20% | 27.27% | 43.18% 0 100%
LZ:\;eS ;poﬁzr;::;z:j;j'mice my ideas about making work more efficient and/or to meet the public's 1 1 % 64 5 3 176 6.82% 7.05% 1277% | 36.36% | 32.30% | 1.70% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 6.40% 7.45% 15.41% | 32.56% | 34.86% | 1.94% 1.39% 100%
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Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)

Pg
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. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee CIImate Survey Data - strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A LIRS Total strongly disagree neither agree strongly N/A LIRS Total
disagree g 8 agree Optional disagree 8 8 agree Optional
BreakOUt by Type Comments Comments
Work Environment
Morale at work is good. 49 36 24 47 19 1 176 27.84% 20.45% 13.64% | 26.70% 10.80% | 0.57% 100%
I have the technology needed (e.g. software, hardware, etc.) to get my job done. 17 21 32 69 37 0 176 9.66% 11.93% 18.18% | 39.20% | 21.02% 0 100%
| have the tools needed to execute my administrative and reporting requirements. 5 10 26 89 38 8 176 2.84% 5.68% 14.77% | 50.57% | 21.59% | 4.55% 100%
Employees report misconduct to the appropriate authorities. 9 22 50 58 20 17 176 5.11% 12.50% 28.41% | 32.95% | 11.36% | 9.66% 100%
| can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule, or regulation without fear of reprisal. 24 30 34 57 25 6 176 13.64% 17.05% 19.32% | 32.39% | 14.20% | 3.41% 100%
Employees are protected from health and safety hazards on the job. 11 12 30 84 37 2 176 6.25% 6.82% 17.05% | 47.73% | 21.02% | 1.14% 100%
Access to information systems and confidential information is adequately controlled. 5 10 23 96 40 2 176 2.84% 5.68% 13.07% | 54.55% | 22.73% | 1.14% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 9.74% 11.44% 17.78% | 40.58% 17.53% | 2.92% 0.00% 100%
Integrity and Professionalism
The employees here are competent and know how to get the job done. 4 16 42 81 32 0 175 2.29% 9.14% 24.00% | 46.29% | 18.29% 0 100%
The people in my Division conduct themselves in a professional manner. 5 17 29 85 40 0 176 2.84% 9.66% 16.48% | 48.30% | 22.73% 0 100%
The people in my Division treat each other with respect and consideration. 6 20 30 80 39 0 175 3.43% 11.43% | 17.14% | 45.71% | 22.29% 0 100%
People in my Division are treated in a fair and consistent manner. 19 28 38 57 34 0 176 10.80% 15.91% | 21.59% | 32.39% | 19.32% 0 100%
Personnel polici 8. i i i i
policies (e.g., performance appraisal, promotion, rewards) are applied consistently across 39 a1 a5 35 3 3 176 22.16% 17.61% | 2557% | 19.89% | 13.07% | 1.70% 100%
|
employees.
In my work unit, steps are taken to deal with poor performance. 15 26 40 57 29 9 176 8.52% 14.77% | 22.73% | 32.39% | 16.48% | 5.11% 100%
Overall Satisfaction 8.34% 13.09% 21.25% | 37.50% 18.70% | 1.14% 0.00% 100%
Job Satisfaction
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your total compensation (e.g., salary, bonus, benefits,
e B everyining v Y P (eg ¥ 60 50 8 42 16 0 176 | 34.00% | 28.41% | 455% | 23.86% | 9.09% | © 100%
etc.)?
How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing a good job? 25 40 32 48 31 176 14.20% 22.73% | 18.18% | 27.27% | 17.61% 0 100%
I have the opportunity to receive training that will improve my skills and enhance my career
- .52% 16% .05% .09% 77% A41% b
tunit PP ¥ g P 4 4 15 39 30 60 26 6 176 8.52% 22.16% 17.05% 34.09% 14.77% | 3.41% 100%
opportunities.
I understand how my role(s) and responsibilities fit in the agency's mission. 5 5 17 104 45 0 176 2.84% 2.84% 9.66% | 59.09% | 25.57% 0 100%
I am proud to work for the SCDPS. 7 12 36 62 57 1 175 4.00% 6.86% 20.57% | 35.43% | 32.57% | 0.57% 100%
Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your job? 6 38 19 69 44 0 176 3.41% 21.59% | 10.80% | 39.20% | 25.00% 0 100%
Overall Satisfaction 11.18% 17.43% 13.47% | 36.49% | 20.77% | 0.66% 0.00% 100%
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Total Non-Sworn Professional SCDPS Employees (176)
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. Skipped/ Skipped/
DPS Employee Climate Survey Data - strongly | T strongly | . | Respondedas [ L | strongly a T strongly | )| Respondedas [ o
B k t b T disagree isagree neither agree agree / Optioral otal disagree isagree neither agree agree / Optioral ota
reakou y ype Comments Comments
Administrative Inquiry Process
| understand the Office of Professional Responsibility/Administrative Inquiry Process. 9 19 40 77 24 7 176 5.11% 10.80% 22.73% | 43.75% | 13.64% | 3.98% 100%
Do you agree or disa that di it ists within the Administrative | i it pertains t
‘ y : g : gree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to ; 6 69 2 2 0 175 4.00% 3.43% 3943% | 16.57% | 12.57% | 24.00% 100%
disciplinary actions?
isciplinary actions?
Do you agree or disagree that disparity exists within the Administrative Inquiry process as it pertains to
: y . g X & ,p, ¥ L quiry p P 12 8 65 27 27 37 176 6.82% 4.55% 36.93% 15.34% 15.34% | 21.02% 100%
disciplinary actions based on position held within the agency?
D di that di it ists within the Administrative | i it tains t
oyfo.u.ag.ree or |s.agre.e a .|spar| y exis SV\'II. in the .m!ms rative nqulry"process asi per"alns (o] 8 9 9 39 35 35 175 457% 5.14% 28.00% | 22.20% | 20.00% | 20.00% 100%
the initiation of an inquiry that is based on position held within the agency, or "who you know?
D di that di it ists within the Administrative | i it tains t
0 you agree 9r |sag.ree : a. isparity exists within Fj, mml's ra |ve.r.1qU|.ry pr(?c«a.ss as it pertains to 9 8 66 2 2 2 176 5.11% 4.55% 3750% | 16.48% | 12.50% | 23.86% 100%
the length of time an inquiry is kept open based on position or job classification within the agency?
Overall Satisfaction 5.12% 5.69% 32.92% 22.89% 14.81% | 18.57% 0.00% 100%
Results of closed administrative inquiries are communicated to you and your division on a periodic basis
e.g. quarterly) which provide a general synopsis of the allegation; whether or not the offense was
(e8 q v) L .p A g _y P A . g ! ) A 5 No-> 59 Yes—> 15 N/A-> 175 No-> 33.71% Yes—> 8.57% N/A-> | 57.71% 100%
sustained; the disciplinary action taken, if any; while providing anonymity to the identity of the affected
employee.

These are the 5 satisfaction questions.

These are the 3 morale questions.

Five respondents had multiple selections reported (4 Sworn / 1 Non-Sworn). These responses were

disallowed & treated as "skipped."
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